

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

ISSAQUAH STREET IMPROVEMENTS BID DATE 7/6/11

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SPANO**		BERTOLINI		THREE-J		CARDINAL		LIBERTA		WENGER		KENMORE	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		STORM SEWER QUANTITIES																		
1	201	CLEARING & GRUBBING INCL TREE REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 9,974.00	\$ 9,974.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED 24" & UNDER	L.F.	64	\$ 5.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00
3	202	INLET REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
4	207	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION WITHOUT FABRIC TYPE C	C.Y.	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 967.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	602	HEAD WALL HW-2.2 1/2 HEIGHT FOR CONCRETE PIPE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	603	15" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	187	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,825.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,041.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 13,314.40	\$ 48.90	\$ 9,144.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,415.00
8	603	42" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	375	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 123.10	\$ 46,162.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 39,000.00
9	603	24"X38" ELLIPTICAL RCP CONDUIT, TYPE B (706.04)	L.F.	44	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 162.20	\$ 7,136.80	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,808.00
10	603	38"X60" ELLIPTICAL RCP CONDUIT, TYPE B (706.04)	L.F.	328	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 71,504.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 67,896.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 67,240.00	\$ 228.50	\$ 74,948.00	\$ 219.10	\$ 71,864.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 78,720.00
11	604	STORM MANHOLE NO 3	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
12	604	CATCH BASIN 2-2B	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00
13	604	CATCH BASIN 2-2 TYP EJ 7030	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
14	604	CATCH BASIN 2-4	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 7,083.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	604	CATCH BASIN 2-6	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00
16	653	TOPSOIL STOCKPILED OR FURNISHED AND PLACED 4"	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	1550	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00
		DETENTION BASIN																		
18	201	CLEARING & GRUBBING INCL TREE REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1808	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,888.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,464.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 28,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 4,791.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,136.00
20	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	1808	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 28,024.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,435.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,232.00
21	207	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION WITHOUT FABRIC TYPE C	C.Y.	18	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 1,450.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	602	HEAD WALL NO. 1.1	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	603	24" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 821.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00
25	603	42" HDPE CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.33)	L.F.	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 123.10	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	604	CATCH BASIN 2-4	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 2,361.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	4550	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00
		MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS																		
28	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
29	608	HANDICAP RAMP	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,398.00	\$ 28,398.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 227,705.00	TOTAL	\$ 200,005.00	TOTAL	\$ 206,472.50	TOTAL	\$ 213,601.00	TOTAL	\$ 226,213.00	TOTAL	\$ 234,830.40	TOTAL	\$ 243,151.80	TOTAL	\$ 247,596.00

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BIDDER